PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Blaise ALEXANDER	10/16/2000	
Joan M. FALLS	10/16/2000	
Les PUGLIA	10/16/2000	
Matthew YEAGER	10/16/2000	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTO TRAKK, INC.	
Street Address:	33 Broad Street	
City:	Montoursville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17754	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10002948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-237-5455

Email: ksmith@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Kerri J. Smith, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1166

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20682-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerri J. Smith

Total Attachments: 12

PATENT REEL: 025973 FRAME: 0525 H \$10 00 100



PATENT REEL: 025973 FRAME: 0526 Express Mail No.: EK29639926 UUS

Application No.:

Inventor: Alexander, et al.

Filing Date:

Group Art Unit:

Title: Method and System for Leasing Motor Vehicles to

Examiner:

Credit Challenged Customers

Attorney Docket No.: 13426-0002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Blaise Alexander, whose post office address is 125 Allendale Drive, Montoursville, PA 17754, hereafter referred to as applicant have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Method and System for Leasing Motor Vehicles to Credit Challenged Customers for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed on Even Date Herewith, Application Number (Unassigned), and

WHEREAS, Auto Trakk, Inc., whose post office address is 933 Broad Street, Montoursville, PA 17754, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States

A201512.WPD:1

PATENT REEL: 011276 AFTENVIE: 0190 REEL: 025973 FRAME: 0527 and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his/her sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his/her legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein and on the accompanying Assignment Recordal Letter of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing therefrom.

>

PATENT REEL: 011270 PRAME: 0192 REEL: 025973 FRAME: 0529 Express Mail No.: EK 29639926003

Application No.:

Inventor: Alexander, et al.

Filing Date:

Group Art Unit:

Title: Method and System for Leasing Motor Vehicles to Credit Challenged Customers Examiner:

Attorney Docket No.: 13426-0002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Joan M. Falls, whose post office address is 125 South 2" Street, Hughesville, PA 17737, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Method and System for Leasing Motor Vehicles to Credit Challenged Customers for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed on Even Date Herewith, Application Number (Unassigned), and

WHEREAS, Auto Frakk. Inc., whose post office address is 933 Broad Street, Montoursville, PA 17754, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States

A201356.WPD;1

PATENT REEL: 0112707FRAME: 0193 REEL: 025973 FRAME: 0530 and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, [hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his/her sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his/her legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein and on the accompanying Assignment Recordal Letter of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing therefrom.

PATENT REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0194 REEL: 025973 FRAME: 0531

Seal

A201356.WPD;1

Charle Holdic (Notary Public)

Express Mail No.: EK 296399260UJ

Application No.:

Filing Date:

Title: Method and System for Leasing Motor Vehicles to Credit Challenged Customers Inventor: Alexander, et al.

Group Art Unit:

Examiner:

Attorney Docket No.: 13426-0002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Les Puglia, whose post office address is 9 Patriot Way, Center Ossipee, New Hampshire 03814, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Method and System for Leasing Motor Vehicles to Credit Challenged Customers for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed on Even Date Herewith, Application Number (Unassigned), and

WHEREAS, Auto Frakk, Inc., whose post office address is 933 Broad Street, Montoursville, PA 17754, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States

A201359.WPD.1

PATENT REEL: 0112701FR/MME: 0196 REEL: 025973 FRAME: 0533 and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, [hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his/her sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his/her legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein and on the accompanying Assignment Recordal Letter of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing therefrom.

Execu	ited this <u>//</u>	day of \mathcal{U}	tober	_, 2000, at	
State of MACOUNTY) SS:	Les	yglia App	olicant	
the foregoing i	personally appe nstrument to be , 2000.	his free	act and de	eed this <u>Mo</u>	day
			Amanda L. L Hughesville	Notarial Seal Laidacker, Notary Public Boro, Lycoming County on Expires Sept. 3, 200	1
Execu	ited this 10	day of	tber_	, 2000, at	·
		By 2	Trakk, Inc	h	nee)
State of County of) SS:				
Before me perso acknowledged th this <u> </u> (, day of	enally appeared to foregoing ins	said Blais trument to _, 2000.	e Alexande be his fr	er, and see act and o	deed
Seal		(Uma	edo At	Notary Publ	ic)
A201359.WPD;1	Notarial Seal Amanda L. Laidacker, Nota chesville Buro, Lycomin Seal Expires Se	g County		<u>-</u>	

PATENT REEL: 011276 FRAME: 0198 REEL: 025973 FRAME: 0535 Express Mail No.: EX296399260US

Application No.:

Inventor: Alexander, et al.

Filing Date:

Group Art Unit:

Title: Method and System for Leasing Motor Vehicles to Credit Challenged Customers

Examiner:

Attorney Docket No.: 13426-0002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Matthew Yeager, whose post office address is 916 Stoney Batter Road, Muncy, PA 17756, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Method and System for Leasing Motor Vehicles to Credit Challenged Customers for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed on Even Date Herewith, Application Number (Unassigned), and

WHEREAS, Auto Frakk, Inc., whose post office address is 933 Broad Street, Montoursville, PA 17754, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States

1

A201345.WPD,1

and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his/her sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his/her legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein and on the accompanying Assignment Recordal Letter of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patert issuing therefrom.

executed this 16 day of OCTOBER, 2000 at
Matthew G. reages (Applicant)
Minery ss.
me personally appeared Matthew G. Yeager, and deed the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed y of Chock 2005.
(Notary Public)
Notarial Seal Amanda L. Laidacker, Notary Public Hughesville Boro, Lycoming County My Commission Brokes Scott 3, 200 Member Perusylvana association of a 10
executed this 10 day of Othber, 2000, at
Auto Trakk, Inc. Blaise Alexander (Assignee)
of se:
ersonally appeared said Blazes Alexander, and deed the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed y of 1997 2000.
Minaria Madalla (Notary Public)
Notarial Seal Amanda L. Laidacker Notary Public Hughesville Boro, Lycome and home My Commission Expire and home

RECORDED: 10/19/2000 RECORDED: 03/17/2011 PATENT REEL: 011 PATENTME: 0201 REEL: 025973 FRAME: 0538